TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONVERSION OF ENTITY TYPE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Boca Pharmacal, Inc.		06/05/2013	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boca Pharmacal, LLC	
Street Address:	3550 NW 126th Ave.	
City:	Coral Springs	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33065	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3290764	BOCA PHARMACAL, INC.
Registration Number:	3290763	BOCA PHARMACAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4049656596

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4048853678

Email: trademarks@troutmansanders.com,

sofia.jeong@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: Sofia Jeong

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree St. NE, Suite 5200 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CONVERSION OF INC. TO LLC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sofia Jeong
Signature:	/SJ/

900264151 REEL: 005095 FRAME: 0043

OP \$65.00 329076

Date:	08/21/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=BOCA#page1.tif source=BOCA#page2.tif source=BOCA#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005095 FRAME: 0044



CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION for BOCA PHARMACAL, INC.

a Florida corporation into

BOCA PHARMACAL, LLC a Florida limited liability company

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert Boca Pharmacal, Inc., a Florida corporation into Boca Pharmacal, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, in accordance with §608.439, Florida Statutes.

- 1. The name of the entity converting immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Boca Pharmacal, Inc.
- 2. Boca Pharmacal, Inc. is a corporation and was incorporated under the laws of the State of Florida on February 26, 1998 under Document Number P98000019010.
- 3. The name of the Florida limited liability company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization is: Boca Pharmacal, LLC.
- 4. The plan of conversion relating to the conversion contemplated hereby has been approved by the board of directors and the sole shareholder of Boca Pharmacal, Inc. in accordance with Chapter 607, Florida Statutes.
- 5. The conversion is permitted by the applicable law(s) governing the other business entity and the conversion complies with such law(s) and the requirements of §608.439, Florida Statutes, in effecting the conversion.
- 6. Boca Pharmacal, Inc. currently exists on the official records of the jurisdiction under which it is currently incorporated.
- 7. The effective date of the conversion contemplated hereby shall be the date on which this Certificate of Conversion is filed with the Florida Department of State.

Signed this 5th day of June 2013.

BOCA PHARMACAL, INC.

and: Joseph T. Anzalone itle: President

PHARMACAL, LLC

dme: Kobert J. Edwards, Jr. tle: Chief Executive Officer

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005095 FRAME: 0045

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF BOCA PHARMACAL, LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Florida Statutes Chapter 608, as amended, hereby makes,

acknowledges and files the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the limited liability company is Boca Pharmacal, LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is 3550 NW 126th Ave, Coral Springs, FL 33065.

ARTICLE III - DURATION

The period of duration for the Company shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE TV - REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and street address of the registered agent and the registered office of the Company in the State of Florida are:

Name

Address

Robert J. Edwards, Jr.

3550 NW 126th Ave, Coral Springs, FL 33065

ARTICLE V - MANAGEMENT

The management of the Company shall be vested in its members. The name of the sole member of the Company is Boca Life Science Holdings, LLC and its address is 3550 NW 126th Ave, Coral Springs, FL 33065.

FILED

13 JUN-6 PM 10: 25

SECRETARY OF STATE
ARASSEE, PLORID.

WAI-3129846v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005095 FRAME: 0046 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has made and subscribed these Articles of Organization for the foregoing uses and purposes this 5th day of June, 2013.

Robert J Edwards, Jr. Authorized Representative

Robert J. Edwards, Jr.

REGISTERED AGENT'S ACCEPTANCE

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for Boca Pharmacal, LLC at the place designated in this certificate, the undersigned hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of his duties, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of his position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Dated: June 5, 2013

,

WAI-3129846v1

RECORDED: 08/21/2013